Government of India
Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports
Department of Sports

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1012
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.07.2024

National Sports Development Fund (NSDF) for Andhra Pradesh

1012. SHRI DAGGUMALLA PRASADA RAO:
Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of athletes from the State of Andhra Pradesh who have received support under the National Sports Development Fund (NSDF) during the last five years, sports- wise;

(b) the details of proposals received from the State of Andhra Pradesh for the development of Sports Infrastructure under the NSDF during the last five years;

(c) the details of such proposals approved and pending under the NSDF alongwith the reasons for their pendency; and

(d) the details of funds disbursed and the status of their utilization?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
[DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA]

(a) The details of athletes from the State of Andhra Pradesh who have received support under the National Sports Development Fund (NSDF) during the last five years, sports-wise are attached at Annexure-I.

(b) to (d): No proposal has been received from the State of Andhra Pradesh for the development of Sports Infrastructure under the NSDF during the last five years.
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Annexure |

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1012 FOR REPLY ON 29.07.2024 ASKED BY SHRI
DAGGUMALLA PRASADA RAO REGARDING “NATIONAL SPORTS
DEVELOPMENT FUND (NSDF) FOR ANDHRA PRADESH”

S. No. Name Discipline
1 Jyoti Surekha Archery
2 Dhiraj Bommadevora Archery
3 K. Srikanth Badminton
4 Ranki Reddy Badminton
5 Garga Krishna Prasad Badminton
6 Sai Charan Koya Badminton
7 Shikha Gautam Badminton
8 RanglaVenkat Rahul Weightlifting
9 Kolli Varalaxm | Pavani Kumari Weightlifting
10 Dhiraj Bommadevara Archery
11 Dandi Jyothika Sri Athletics
12 Jyothi Yarraji Athletics
13 Satwaiksairaj Rankireddy Badminton
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